
From: Roberta Mahoney RMahoney@townofnorwell.net
Subject: FW: 555 Cordwainer Drive water main source question

Date: September 20, 2021 at 12:38 PM
To: Lois lsbarbour@gmail.com, Steve Lynch shl_consultants@comcast.net, William Lazzaro wjlazzaro@gmail.com
Cc: Phil Brown pbrown@browncounsel.com, Ralph J. Rivkind rrivkind@verizon.net, Daniel M. Senteno DSenteno@granitenet.com,

Nicholas Dean nicholas.k.dean@gmail.com

Forwarding	another	abu0er	email	regarding	15	High	Street
	
Roberta
	

From:	Bonnie	Holmes	<bonnieholmes1947@gmail.com>	
Sent:	Sunday,	September	19,	2021	2:42	PM
To:	Jack	McInnis	<jmcinnis@townofnorwell.net>;	Donna	Snow	<dsnow@townofnorwell.net>;
Roberta	Mahoney	<RMahoney@townofnorwell.net>
Subject:	555	Cordwainer	Drive	water	main	source	quesTon
	
Dear	Mr.	McInnis:
Thank	you	for	your	response	to	our	previous	email	dated	August	30th	regarding	the	High	Street
56-unit	residenTal	housing	project..	One	more	concern	we	have	is	the	54	unit	residenTal
Anthemion	Senior	Lifestyle	memory	care	community	under	construcTon	at	555	Cordwainer	Drive
in	Norwell..	This	project	is	directly	behind	our	house	at	121	High	Street	and	our	neighbor	at	119
High	Street..
	
Is	this	development	Ted	into	the	same	water	main	as	High	Street?	We	are	again	concerned	if	this
construcTon	will	have	any	effect	on	the	High	Street	water	pressure	in	addiTon	to	the	proposed
building	of	the	High	Street	40B.
	
Many	thanks	for	your	a0enTon	to	this	ma0er.
	
Sincerely,
	
Bonnie	&	Randy	Holmes
121	High	Street
	
C:	Zoning	Board	of	Appeals	(Roberta	to	forward)
					Board	of	Water	Commissioners	(Donna	to	forward)


